Stylesheet Version: 1.1.0

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

APPLICATION NUMBER 10/065555

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name: LOH, WEI-YI Execution Date: 09/11/2002

Name: DALKA, THOMAS MICHAEL

Execution Date: 09/11/2002

Name: BASCH, RENA HECHT

Execution Date: <u>09/11/2002</u>

Name: <u>WENG, JIANSHENG</u>

Execution Date: <u>10/09/2002</u>

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name: FORD MOTOR COMPANY

Street Address: THE AMERICAN ROAD

Internal Address:

City: <u>DEARBORN</u>
State: MICHIGAN

Country:

Postal Code: 48121

The USPTO, Office of Public Records, will send correspondence

via facsimile to FAX NUMBER: 313-322-7162

CORRESPONDENCE DATA:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when a fax number

has not been provided or the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

When the customer number has been provided, the Office of Public Records will obtain the correspondence data from the official record on file at the USPTO.

CUSTOMER NUMBER: 022844

800004023

NAME OF PERSON SIGNING: DAPHNE POH DATE SIGNED: 10/29/2002

PATENT

REEL: 013206 FRAME: 0849

Total Attachments: 2

PATENT REEL: 013206 FRAME: 0850

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, THE UNDERSIGNED,

has/have invented certain new and useful improvements in:

Attorney Docket No. 201-0854 entitled: SEMI-ACTIVE CONTROL OF AUTOMOTIVE STEERING SYSTEM VIBRATION WITH MAGNETO-RHEOLOGICAL DAMPING

for which I/we intend to make application for Letters Patent of the United States listing the following as inventors:

Wei-Yl Loh Thomas Dalka Rena Hecht Basch Jiansheng Weng; and

WHEREAS. FORD MOTOR COMPANY, a corporation organized and existing by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at Dearborn, County of Wayne, and State of Michigan, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, pursuant to my employment agreement heretofore made with FORD MOTOR

COMPANY, or by my contractual obligation, I do study and exclusive right for the United States of A described in the specification executed by me on of the United States therefor (and I hereby authoriem): Serial No	merica and for all foreign countries to the the date listed below, preparatory to obtain orize my attorneys to insert the serial num	said invention, as ning Letters Patent ber and filing date
NAME	SIGNATURE	DATE
Wei-Yi Loh 24474 Kings Pointe Dr. Novi, MI 48375 US Thomas Michael Dalka 42814 Wilmington Ct Sterling Hieghts, Mi, 48313 US Rena Hecht Basch 4260 Shetland Drive Ann Arbor, MI 48105 US	Sena H. Basch	9/11/02
Jiansheng Weng Nanjing Arch & Civil Eng. Institute 200 North Zhongshan Rd. PO Box 43 Nanjing, Jiangsu Province 210009 CN		

Smith

Attorney Docket No: 201-0854 Please call 313-322-7762 if this paper becomes separated from the file.

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, THE UNDERSIGNED,

has/have invented certain new and useful improvements in:

Attorney Docket No. 201-0854 entitled: SEMI-ACTIVE CONTROL OF AUTOMOTIVE STEERING SYSTEM VIBRATION WITH MAGNETO-RHEOLOGICAL DAMPING

for which I/we intend to make application for Letters Patent of the United States listing the following as inventors:

inventors: Wei-Yi Loh Thomas Dalka Rena Hecht Basch Jiansheng Weng; and

WHEREAS, FORD MOTOR COMPANY, a corporation organized and existing by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at Dearborn, County of Wayne, and State of Michigan, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

	iant to my employment agreemen	
MOTOR COMPANY, or by my contract		
COMPANY the full and exclusive right f	for the United States of America an	d for all foreign countries to the
said invention, as described in the spe-	cification executed by me on the d	ate listed below, preparatory to
obtaining Letters Patent of the United	States therefor (and I hereby authority	prize my attorneys to insert the
serial number and filing date herein:		
Serial No	, Filing Date),
and I hereby request the Commissioner	r of Patents and Trademarks to issu	ue said Letters Patent to FORD
MOTOR COMPANY as the assignee.	Executed by:	

NAME	SIGNATURE	DATE
Wei-Yi Loh		
24474 Kings Pointe Dr.		
Novi, MI 48375 US		
Thomas Michael Dalka		
42814 Wilmington Ct		
Sterling Hieghts, Mi, 48313 US		
otering rilegins, inc. 400 to 00		
Rena Hecht Basch		
4260 Shetland Drive		
Ann Arbor, MI 48105 US		
7/11/7/1201, 1911 40700 00		040
Jiansheng Weng		Oct. 9, 2002
Nanjing Arch & Civil Eng. Institute 200 North	T. / 101	21-62
Zhongshan Rd. PO Box 43	Jianshang Weng	2002
Manijaa Jiangou Dawingo 310000 - Chl-	- / / - / - - - - - - - 	
Naming University of Auronautics and A	Istronautics U	
Nanjing University of Auronautics and A power Building, No. 24 Yudoo Street, Nanjing, Jiangsu Province, 210016 Ci		
Namina Timage Drovince 210016 CI	V	

Smith

Attorney Docket No: 201-0854

RECORDED: 10/30/2002

Please call 313-322-7762 if this paper becomes separated from the file.

PATENT REEL: 013206 FRAME: 0852